Copyright © 2006 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice EN0H-1905GE23 R0106
Application
Thermostatic expansion valves series TLE and TLEX are
used in plants with one or more refrigerant circuits, in
particular for series systems such as heat pumps, refrigerated
cabinets, deep freeze chests, freezers, fermentation
interrupters, ice and cream machines, compact systems in
refrigeration and air conditioning.

SERIES TLE
Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice 3 EN0H-1905GE23 R0106
Type Code / Order Information
TLE X 0.7 R22 MOP A -18 °C 3/8“ x 1/2“
Series
Pressure equalisation:
X = external
() = internal
Orifice size
Refrigerant
Adsorber charge with MOP
() = Adsorber charge without MOP
Solder connection ODF
(inlet x outlet)
Dimensions and Weights
ConnectionsType Orifice
size Inlet
(A)
Outlet
(B)
Pressure
equaliser (C)
Weight
(kg)
6 mm ODF 12 mm ODF 6 mm ODF0.5
0.7
1.0 1/4" ODF 1/2" ODF 1/4" ODF
10 mm ODF 12 mm ODF 6 mm ODF
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
3/8" ODF 1/2" ODF 1/4" ODF
10 mm ODF 16 mm ODF 6 mm ODF
3/8" ODF 5/8" ODF 1/4" ODF
12 mm ODF 16 mm ODF 6 mm ODF
TLE and TLEX
4.5
1/2" ODF 5/8" ODF 1/4" ODF
approx. 0.32
TLE 0.5 - 4.5 TLEX 0.5 - 4.5
SERIES TLE
EN0H-1905GE23 R0106 4 Honeywell GmbH • Subject to change without notice
Installation
• The valves may be installed in any position.
• The external pressure equaliser line (TLEX) should be
6 mm or 1/4" in diameter and is to be connected down-
stream of the remote bulb. An overbow is recommended in
order to prevent the ingress of oil into the equaliser line.